## 502621643 01/06/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2668252

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOSHUA TRUSZ	07/17/2013
JUN HO MOON	07/17/2013
PETER DUYEN HUNG HOANG	07/17/2013
RYAN RONALD CLEVEN	07/17/2013
WILLIAM MICHAEL MOZELL	07/16/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29453272

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)824-3001 Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: lwilley@bannerwitcoff.com, bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	013797.09649
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVE S. CHANG
	II PAIENI

502621643 REEL: 031894 FRAME: 0575

Signature:	/Steve Chang/
Date:	01/06/2014
Total Attachments: 1 source=09649#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031894 FRAME: 0576

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

	oon, Peter Duyen Hung Hoang, Ryan Ronald
Cleven and William Michael Mozell ("ASSIGN	
	patent application entitled "DISPLAY SCREEN
WITH GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE" ("A	The state of the s
	recuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS
	uest ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Banner
& Witcoff, LTD., 1100 13ti	h Street NW, Suite 1200, Washington, DC 20005-
	with customer number 28319, to insert here in
parenthesis (U.S. Serial N	io filed) this
APPLICATION's U.S. Ser	ial Number and filing date, when known;
was filed on 4/26/2013 an	d was given U.S. Serial No. <u>29/453272;</u>
is filed concurrently herew	vith;
Microsoft Corporation, a Wash	ington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its
successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is en	titled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire
	NVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other
applications and patents derived therefrom, s	
United States, its territories, and all foreign co	
For good and valuable conside	eration, the receipt of which is hereby
	IGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to the
ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, ti	
APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATION)	
	all instruments and documents required for the
	(and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation
- recarding letters batent derived thereifort, an	d for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title
	d for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title
regarding letters patent derived therefrom, an to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DE	
	RIVATIVES).
to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DE	
to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DE	RIVATIVES).
	RIVATIVES).
to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DE	RIVATIVES).
17-34-13 DATE 17-34-13	Joshua Truez
17-34-13 DATE 17-34-13	Joshua Truez
17-34-13 DATE 17-34-13	Joshua Trusz  Jun Ho Moon
17-34-13 DATE 17-34-13	Joshua Trusz  Jun Ho Moon
17. J. J. J. B. DATE  17. J. J. J. J. B. DATE  17. J. J. J. J. B. DATE  17. J. J. J. J. B. DATE	Joshua Truez
17. J. J. J. B. DATE  17. J. J. J. J. B. DATE  17. J. J. J. J. B. DATE  17. J. J. J. J. B. DATE	Joshua Trusz  Jun Ho Moon
THE APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DE LA TOUR LA	Joshua Trusz  Jun Ho Moon  Peter Duyen Hong Hong
17. J. J. J. B. DATE  17. J. J. J. J. B. DATE  17. J. J. J. J. B. DATE  17. J. J. J. J. B. DATE	Joshua Trusz  Jun Ho Moon
THE APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DE LA TOUR LA	Joshua Trusz  Jun Ho Moon  Peter Duyert Hong Hoads
THE APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DE LA TIME A	Joshua Trusz  Jun Ho Moon  Peter Duyert Hong Hoads
TO the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DE 17-34-3 CONTROLL OF THE 17-34-34-3 CONTROLL OF THE 17-34-34-3 CONTROLL OF THE 17-34-34-34-34-34-34-34-34-34-34-34-34-34-	Joshua Trusz  Jun Ho Moon  Peter Duyer Hung Hoans  Ryan Ronald Cleven
THE APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DE LA TIME A	Joshua Trusz  Jun Ho Moon  Peter Duyen Hong Hong

PATENT REEL: 031894 FRAME: 0577

RECORDED: 01/06/2014